UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NMLC055383A

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned we	6. If Indian, Allottee	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TR	7. If Unit or CA/Agre	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.					
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. KITE 5I FEDERAL 1					
2. Name of Operator LIME ROCK RESOURCES II	Contact: MIKE	BARRETT kresources com	9. API Well No. 30-015-29023-(9. API Well No. 30-015-29023-00-S1			
3a. Address 1111 BAGBY STREET SUITE	3b. Pl E 4600 Ph:	hone No. (include area code 575-623-8424		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory			
HOUSTON, TX 77002 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		75-623-8810	11 County or Parish	11. County or Parish, and State			
Sec 5 T18S R27E NESE 182	•	•	1	EDDY COUNTY, NM			
	EDD1 COOM1	EDDT GOOMTT, NIW					
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDI	CATE NATURE OF I	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE O	F ACTION				
Notice of Intent ■ Notice of Intent Notice of Inten	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off			
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat	□ Reclamation	■ Well Integrity			
☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	Other			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	I .	□ Plug and Abandon	□ Temporarily Abandon	Venting and/or Flari			
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	■ Water Disposal	<u> </u>			
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Requesting to flare gas due to "Force Majeure". DCP will commence a scheduled maintenance shutdown of it's Artesia Plant to perform necessary maintenance work. Estimated Volume - 30 MCFPD Estimated Time - 15 days SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL ARTESIA DISTRICT APR 06 2015 ACCEPTED FOR SAPPROVAL APR 06 2015							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Electronic Submission #246018 For LIME ROCK RESOL mmitted to AFMSS for processing	verified to the BLM Wel IRCES II A LP, sent to t	l Information System he Carlsbad				
Co Name(Printed/Typed) TRISH ME		·	06/05/2014 (14CQ0106SE) CTION ANALYST				
Name(17mea/1ypea) [MOIT WIL	ALAIND	THE PHODO		-0005			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 05/16/20	ACCEPTED FOR RE	(20)			
	THIS SPACE FOR FEI	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE				
Approved By	Approval of this notice does not were	Title	MAN JURIS	Model (M)			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduction.	itable title to those rights in the subject let operations thereon.	ease Office	CARLSBAY FIELD OFFI	1/ 5			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 V States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for tatements or representations as to any m	any person knowingly and atter within its jurisdiction.	willfully to make to any department or a	agency of the United			



Hondo / Kite Battery LC055383A

Kite 5 I Federal #1

30-015-29087- 29023

Kite 5 | Federal #2

30-015-29067

Kite 5 I Federal #4

30-015-41718

Kite 5I Federal 1 30-015-29023 Lime Rock Resources II A LP March 30, 2015 Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

033015 JAM

Form 3160-5 (August 2037)

N.M. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

811 S. FIRST STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

NMNM02860

	Expires. July
5.	Lease Serial No.
	NINANINA COCCO

SUNDKI N	OTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this	form for proposals to drill or to re-enter a	an

Do not use th	is form for proposals to drill or	to re-enter an 🔠 👢				
abandoned we	II. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for s	uch proposals.	6. If In	dian, Allottee o	or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If U 891	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X				
Type of Well Gas Well □ Other				8. Well Name and No. PLU PIERCE CANYON 28 24 30 USA 1H		
Name of Operator Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com				Well No. 015-39692-0	00-S1	
3a. Address		one No. (include area code 32-221-7379		ld and Pool, or DCAT	Exploratory	
MIDLAND, TX 79702 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7			\ \ \	unty or Parish,	and State	
Sec 20 T24S R30E NWNE 75				DY COUNT		
300 20 1243 R30E INWINE 75		J1. COUNT	i , ivivi			
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF 1	NOTICE, REPORT	, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize [] Deepen	☐ Production (Star	1/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing [☐ Fracture Treat	□ Reclamation		■ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair [☐ New Construction	☐ Recomplete		☑ Other Venting and/or Flari	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	· ·	☐ Plug and Abandon	□ Temporarily Ab	andon	ng	
	☐ Convert to Injection [☐ Plug Back	□ Water Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f	nits this sundry for Notice of Inten	fter all requirements, includ	ling reclamation, have be	ral, a Form 316 sen completed,	50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has	
Wells at facility:				130	VIOCD	
Well / API	40520	SE	E ATTACHI	ED WAR		
PLU Pierce Canyon 17 24 30 PLU Pierce Canyon 20 24 30		CO	E ATTACHI NDITIONS	OF API	ARTESIA DISTRICT	
	I necessary due to restricted pipe				FEB 1 3 2015	
, and the second		'		Ĺ	RECEIVED	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #234123 v	LP, sent to the Carlsba	id É	n	· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J	CHERRY	Title REGUL	ATORY ANALYST			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 01/31/2	ACCEPTED F	OR REC	ORD	
	THIS SPACE FOR FEL	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE ÚSE		1) 2	
			//EB 1	0/2015		
Approved_By Conditions of approval, if any, are attache	d. Approval of this notice does not war	Title	DIVERNI OF LAND	MANACEM	ENT Diste	
conditions of approval, it any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conductions of approval, it any, are attached to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the appl	uitable title to those rights in the subject I		BUREAU OF LANI CARLSBAD F	ELD OFFICE	LIII	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for statements or representations as to any m	any person knowingly and atter within its jurisdiction.	willfully to make to any	department or	agency of the United	

Brown and the second

Additional data for EC transaction #234123 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

could go to flare depending on pipeline conditions.

Flared volumes will be reported on monthly production reports.

PLU CVX JV PC 10H 30-015-39692 BOPCO LP

February 10, 2015 Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR reports.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

021015 JAM